900219381 04/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intellicoat Corporation		04/02/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landec Ag, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 North Michigan Street	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47971	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2350418	INTELLICOAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)343-7446

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: elayna.pham@axiomlaw.net

Correspondent Name: Elayna Pham

Address Line 1: 75 Spring Street, Floor 8
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTELLICOAT ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elayna Pham
Signature:	/elaynapham/
Date:	04/03/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=INTELLICOAT - USA 4-2-12 - co-signed#page1.tif source=INTELLICOAT - USA 4-2-12 - co-signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0475 73507 73507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of April 2, 2012 from

Intellicoat Corporation, a California corporation with its principal offices at 3603 Haven Avenue, Menlo Park,

California ("Assignor"), to Landec Ag, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 201 North

Michigan Street, Oxford, Indiana ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark INTELLICOAT, which is subject of a federal trademark registration in the United States, U.S. Registration No. 2,350,418, registered May 16, 2000, (the "Trademark") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Trademark is used ("the Products");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right title and interest in the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark and the registration of the Trademark;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said Trademark, including the federal U.S. registration identified above together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Products upon which the Trademark is used and for which they are registered.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademark, that the Trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person or entity.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0476 ASSIGNOR:

INTELLICOAT CORPORATION

By: Stille & Bittle

Name: Stoven P. Bitler

Title: Vice President

Date: April 2, 2012

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

LANDECAGING.

By Blale

Name; Natarajan Balanchandar

Title: Vice President and General Manager

Date: April 02, 2012

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State Of California

3

County of

3

On April Z, 2012 before me, Krishno M. Davs. Dotary Public, personally appeared STEVER P. BITLER, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon bahalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITHEST my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notaty Public

.

KRISTINA M. DAVIS
Commission # 1918453
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2015

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 04/03/2012